

Invitation of Tender Notice No. 12,13,32/Seri/Engg/PCR/Civil/Dar(P)//2019-20.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 for the following works under PCR in Darjeeling (Plain) District from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department/Zilla Parishad.

Sl. No.	Tender no.	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work.	Time of completion
1.	12	Supply, fitting and fixing of Steel net for doors and windows for single storied Rearing house at SDF, Naxalbari, Darjeeling under PCR.	Rs.31,983.00	Rs.800.00	SDF, Naxalbari, Darjeeling	30(Thirty) days from the date of issue of Work Order.
2.	13	Repairing of Electrical meter room (Garden no. I) at Matigara Sericulture complex, Darjeeling under PCE.	Rs. 1,46,862.00	Rs.3675.00	Matigara Sericulture complex, Darjeeling	Do
3.	32	Sanitary and plumbing works with other allied works to the office building of the office of the Joint Director, Sericulture, North Zone, Siliguri at Matigara Sericulture complex, Darjeeling	Rs. 35,729.00	Rs. 900.00	Matigara Sericulture complex, Darjeeling	Do

Tender papers (NIT), Priced Schedule & Form-2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from seriwbgov.org at free of cost.

Tender should be submitted/dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Last date & time of submission of Tender	27.06.2019 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.
Date & time of opening of Tender	27.06.2019 at 3-30 P.M. at Head Quartrers, Kolkata.

Envelop - I, should be superscribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No.....SL No. of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, valid GSTIN Registration, P.Tax Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value) EMD, etc. and sealed.

Envelop - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No....... SL No. of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in - 2911 (ii) quoting the Rate and Sealed.

2(two) envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No., Name of Work, SL.No. and Name of Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the technical Bid is found acceptable.

All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the Directorate of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Ch, Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 on any working days and web site seriwbgov.org. The Commissioner of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal reserves the right to reject/cancel all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date.

N.S.C./K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalised Bank will be considered as Earnest money. Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory. Notwithstanding anytime contained in this Notice Inviting Tender, the other terms & conditions and special terms & conditions will remain binding upon all concerned.

Executive Engineer,

Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture),

West Bengal.

Price Schedule for Sanitary & Plumbing work with other allied works to the Office of the Joint Director of Textiles (Sericulture), North Zone, Siliguri, Darjeeling under P.C.R. for the year 2019 –'20.

Sl.No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rate	Amount (Rs.)	
1.	Wash Basin Vitreous China of approved make (without fittings) supplied fitted & fixed in position 75mm.x75mm.x Wood Blocks and C.I. brackets etc. 550mm. 400mm. size.	3 Nos.	@Rs.1,383.00/No.	Rs. 4,149.00	
2.	Supplying fitting & fixing pillar cock of approved make.	4 Nos.	@ Rs.1,058.00/No.	Rs. 4,232.00	
3.	S/F/F Chromium plated stop cock, bib cock long body.	10 Nos.	@ Rs. 659.00/No.	Rs. 6,590.00	
4.	S/F/F – 10 Litre P.V.C. low down cistern conforming to IS – Specification etc.	2 Nos.	@ Rs.1,015.00/No.	Rs. 2,030.00	
5.	S/F/F approved brand P.V.C. connector pipe white flexible 600mm. long.	10 Nos.	@ Rs. 107.00/No.	Rs. 1,070.00	
6.	S/F/F bubble free glass of approved make and brand 5mm. thick. 5 Shutter x 0.75x1.15	4.31 m2	@ Rs. 585.00/m2	Rs. 2,521.00	
7.	125mm. thick Brick work with 1st Class Brick (1:4) cement sand mortar etc.	5.00 m2	@ Rs. 668.00/m2	Rs. 3,340.00	
8.	20mm. thick plaster to wall, floor etc. (1:4) cement sand mortar.	5.00 m2	@ Rs. 177.00/m2	Rs. 885.00	
9.	M.S. Grill of approved design joints continuously welded, Grill weighing above 10 Kg./m2 and upto 16 Kg.m2	24.00 Kgs.	@ Rs. 576.00/Kg.	Rs. 1,769.00	

TOTAL : Rs. 31,585.00

Add: G.S.T. 12% (+) <u>Rs. 3,790.00</u> Rs. 35,375.00

Add: Cess 1% (+) Rs. 35,375.00

Grand Total : Rs. 35,729.00

Executive Engraces

Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)

Covernment of West Bengal